official capacity is, or is not likely to become, a party, when public knowledge regarding 
the discussion is likely to result in an adverse legal or financial consequence to the agency. 

The full Council reconvened at 8:00 p.m. 

ACTION: Motion Morcos to approve the street vacation setting the selling price at sixty-
three thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($63,750.00). This was seconded by Gokul. 
Council moved to discussion. 

ACTION: Motion Rossman to amend the motion to full fair market value of one hundred 
twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($127,500.00) as requested by the city's 
appraisal. This was seconded by Adkins. Motion failed 4:3 (Frey, Garone, Morcos, and 
Zook dissented). 

ACTION: Motion Morcos to approve the street vacation setting the selling price at sixty-
three thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($63,750.00). This was seconded by Gokul. 
Motion carried 4:3 (Frey, Gokul and Rossman dissented). 

8. CITY BUSINESS 

None. 

9. CITY MANAGER'S REPORT 

Police, Development Services, Finance, Central Services, Public Works, City Attorney 

There were no oral reports for the City Manager's report.